Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0631-20 Version: 1 Name: Request Council authorization to accept award of

federal funds from the Kentucky Cabinet for Health and Family Services, Department for Community Based Services in the amount of \$48,000 to support child care expenses in the Family Care Center and

Parks &

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/19/2020 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 7/9/2020

 Final action:
 7/9/2020

 Enactment date:
 7/9/2020

 Enactment #:
 R-329-2020

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute Agreements with the Cabinet for Health and Family Services to accept \$42,000 in Federal funds under the CARES Act as start-up stipends for the Div. of Parks and Recreation Extended School Program sites, the acceptance of which does not obligate the Urban County Government for the expenditure of funds, and ratifying, on behalf of the Urban County Government, the Mayor's previous execution of an Agreement with the Cabinet for Health and Family Services for the

acceptance of \$6,000 in Federal funds under the CARES Act as a start-up stipend for the Family Care Center, the acceptance of which does not obligate the Urban County Government for the expenditure of funds, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds within the Grants Budget. [Dept.

of Social Services, Ford]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: Attachments:

1. Bluesheet Memo Startup Stipends, 2. ESP_COVID_2020 Stipends BA, 3. FAM_CR_CV_2021

Stipends BA, 4. Agreement for Stipend, 5. Agreements for small sites cleaining stipend, 6. Cleaning stipend agreements for 101+, 7. 00688866.pdf, 8. R-329-2020

DateVer.Action ByActionResult7/9/20201Urban County CouncilApprovedPass7/7/20201Urban County CouncilReceived First Reading